PROCESS, VOLTAGE, CURRENT, AND TEMPERATURE INPUTS
5-DIGIT 0.56" HIGH LED DISPLAY
PROGRAMMABLE FUNCTION KEYS/USER INPUT
9 DIGIT TOTALIZER (INTEGRATOR) WITH BATCHING
OPTIONAL CUSTOM UNITS OVERLAY W/BACKLIGHT
NEMA 4X/IP65 SEALED FRONT BEZEL
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DP5 Panel Meters offer many features and performance capabilities to

IND. CONT. EQ.
51EB
ORDERING INFORMATION
DP5 0 0
D - DC Volt/Current Input
P - Process Input
T - Thermocouple and RTD Input
0 - Red LED Display
0 - 85 to 250 VAC
1 - 11 to 36 VDC, 24 VAC
Meter Part Numbers
Accessories Part Number
PAXLBK10Units Label Kit Accessory (Not required for DP5T)PAXLBKAccessories
TYPE PART NUMBERSDESCRIPTIONMODEL NO.
PANEL CUT-OUTPANEL CUT-OUTPANEL CUT-OUTPANEL CUT-OUT
1. DISPLAY: 5 digit, 0.56" (14.2 mm) red LED, (-19999 to 99999)
2. POWER:
AC Versions:
AC Power: 85 to 250 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 10 VA
Isolation: 2300 Vrms for 1 min. to all inputs.
DC Versions:
DC Power: 11 to 36 VDC, 11 W
AC Power: 24 VAC, ± 10%, 50/60 Hz, 10 VA
Isolation: 500 Vrms for 1 min. to all inputs (50 V working).
3. ANNUNCIATORS:
MAX - maximum readout selected
MIN - minimum readout selected
TOT - totalizer readout selected, flashes when total overflows
Units Label - optional units label backlight
4. KEYPAD: 3 programmable function keys, 5 keys total
5. A/D CONVERTER: 16 bit resolution
6. UPDATE RATES:
A/D conversion rate: 10 readings/sec.
Step response: 200 msec. max. to within 99% of final readout value
(digital filter and internal zero correction disabled)
700 msec. max. (digital filter disabled, internal zero correction enabled)
Display update rate: 1 to 10 updates/sec.
Max./Min. capture delay time: 0 to 3275 sec.
7. DISPLAY MESSAGES:
“OLOL” - Appears when measurement exceeds + signal range.
“ULUL” - Appears when measurement exceeds - signal range
DP5T: “OPEN” -  Appears when open sensor is detected.
DP5T: “SHrt” -  Appears when shorted sensor is detected (RTD only)
“. . . .” - Appears when display values exceed + display range.
“- . . .” - Appears when display values exceed - display range.
8. INPUT CAPABILITIES: See specific product specifications, pages 4-5
9. EXCITATION POWER: See specific product specifications, pages 4-5
10. LOW FREQUENCY NOISE REJECTION:
Normal Mode: > 60 dB @ 50 or 60 Hz ±1%, digital filter off
Common Mode: >100 dB, DC to 120 Hz
11. USER INPUT: One software defined user input
Max. Continuous Input: 30 VDC
Isolation To Sensor Input Common: Not isolated. Do not tie commons together.
Response Time : 50 msec. max.
Logic State: Jumper selectable for sink/source logic
12. TOTALIZER:
Time Base: second, minute, hour, or day
Time Accuracy: 0.01% typical
Decimal Point: 0 to 0.0000
Scale Factor: 0.001 to 65.000
Low Signal Cut-out: -19,999 to 99,999
Total: 9 digits, display alternates between high order and low order readouts
13. MEMORY: Nonvolatile E2PROM retains all programmable parameters
and display values.
14. ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS:
Operating Temperature Range: 0 to 50°C
Storage Temperature Range: -40 to 60°C
Operating and Storage Humidity: 0 to 85% max. RH non-condensing
Altitude: Up to 2000 meters
15. CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES:
SAFETY
UL Recognized Component, File #E179259, UL61010-1, CSA C22.2
No. 61010-1